BEFORE THE WASHINGTON STATE UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

| In regarding cancellation of Auto |) |
|--------------------------------------|------------------------|
| Transportation Certificate of Public |) DOCKET NO. TC-050646 |
| Convenience and Necessity No. C-0846 |) |
| |) ORDER CANCELING |
| Standing in the name of: |) CERTIFICATE |
| |) |
| CRYSTAL MOUNTAIN, INC. |) |
| |) |
| |) |

- 1 Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity No. C-0846 stands in the name of Crystal Mountain, Inc., and authorizes the service therein set forth.
- 2 The Commission has been notified that said carrier is no longer operating and has requested that said certificate be canceled.

ORDER

3 THE COMMISSION ORDERS that Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity No. C-0846 standing in the name of Crystal Mountain, Inc., is hereby canceled.

DATED at Olympia, Washington, and effective this 27th day of April, 2005.

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

CAROLE J. WASHBURN Executive Secretary

CRYSTAL MOUNTAIN, INC. 33914 CRYSTAL MOUNTAIN BLVD. CRYSTAL MOUNTAIN, WA 98022